PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Patents (previously recorded at Reel 14601 Frame 0761)	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Deutsche Bank AG, New York Branch, as Collateral Agent	12/31/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CNA Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	86 Morris Avenue
City:	Summit
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07901

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5783624
Patent Number:	5881201
Patent Number:	6090888

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500070924

Fax Number: (212)455-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 455-7698

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com Correspondent Name: Mark Solomon, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	016855/0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Solomon

PATENT

REEL: 017006 FRAME: 0865

Total Attachments: 5 source=CNAPR146#page1.tif source=CNAPR146#page2.tif source=CNAPR146#page3.tif source=CNAPR146#page4.tif source=CNAPR146#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS

This Release, effective as of the 31st day of December, 2005, is granted by

Deutsche Bank AG, New York Branch, as Collateral Agent ("Grantee"), to CNA Holdings, Inc.,

a Delaware corporation with principal offices at 86 Morris Avenue, Summit, New Jersey 07901

("Grantor"), as follows:

<u>WITNESSETH</u>

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Grantee a security interest

in certain United States patents and patent applications more particularly set forth on Schedule A

attached hereto (the "Patents") to secure the Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined

in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, among Grantor, the other assignors from time to

time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of April 6, 2004 (as amended, restated, modified

and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantee wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest

in and to the Patents to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances

respecting the Patents shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto

the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Patents granted to Grantee by the

Grantor by the Collateral Agreement, which grant was duly recorded on May 6, 2004 at Patent

Reel 014601, Frame 0761 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

PATENT

REEL: 017006 FRAME: 0867

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK AG, NEW YORK BRANCH, as Grantee

By

Name:

Title:

Lana Gifas

By

Name:

Title: Evelyn Lazala

Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	ss.:

On this 4 day of November, 2005, before me personally appeared

On this 4 day of November, 2005, before me personally appeared

(s]he is a 1/1 CE PIESTO DEW of Deutsche Bank AG, New York Branch described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that [s]he signed [his/her] name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by Deutsche Bank AG, New York Branch.

Notary Public

JOJEANTRAVIS
Registration No. 01TR5013241
New York County
July 15,

STATE OF VEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	ss.:

On this 4 day of November, 2005, before me personally appeared EVELTALA, to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that [s]he is a VICE PRESIDENT of Deutsche Bank AG, New York Branch described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that [s]he signed [his/her] name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by Deutsche Bank AG, New York Branch.

Notary Public

JÓJEANTRÁVIS
Registration No. 01TR501324
New York County
July 15. 2002

SCHEDULE A

<u>PATENT</u>	PATENT NO.	ISS. DATE
Transparent polymer composites having a low thermal expansion coefficient	5,783,624	07/21/1998
Backlighting lightpipes for display applications	5,881,201	03/09/1999
Cyclic olefin polymer blends exhibiting improved impact resistance and good transparency	6,090,888	07/18/2000

RECORDED: 01/13/2006